Macomb County Medical Society Foundation's 2023 Holiday Sharing Card Project

Dear Members of the Macomb County Medical Society,

For this year's Holiday Sharing Card Project we are giving you the option of contributing to either or both of the following local charities. We know that you receive several donation requests but due to lingering effects of the pandemic and record high inflation the need has never been greater and we hope that you will help those in need in your community. The MCMS Foundation is a 501(c)(3) non-profit charitable organization, as it pays for all costs associated with this project, **your donation is** 100% tax deductible. The MCMS Foundation's Tax ID number is 38-3180176.



Macomb Food Program serves people in need of food through its 50 plus pantry distribution sites and its "Fresh to You" Mobile Pantry. This year the Macomb Food Program has served 90,000 households and the need continues to grow. Every dollar donated stays in Macomb County and is used to feed hungry families, children, veterans, the elderly, and the disabled throughout the County.



Turning Point Shelter assists victims/survivors of domestic violence, sexual assault, and homelessness. They provide a 24-hour crisis hotline, emergency shelter, Forensic Nurse Examiner Program, legal advocacy, prevention education, support groups and counseling services that help thousands of women and their children.

We will be sending cards to all MCMS members with a list inside of this year's Holiday Sharing Card participants. If you would like to have your name included as a donor, please complete the form below and return it along with your check to the MCMS office no later than December 5, 2023.

If you have any questions, please contact the MCMS office at HLeach@macombcms.org">HLeach@macombcms.org or call 810-712-2546.

Form and payment must be returned by December 5 th			
Name(s) to	appear on holiday card		
Address			
Phone		Email	
TEEDTHE HUNGRY	\$ Contribution to Food Program	Turning Point, Inc.	\$Contribution to Turning Point

Please make checks payable to: Macomb County Medical Society FDN Return form to: MCMS Foundation, PO Box 551, Lexington, MI 48450-0551

The MCMS Foundation is a 501(c)(3) non-profit charitable organization sponsored by the Macomb County Medical Society. As the MCMS Foundation pays for all costs associated with this project, **your donation is 100% tax deductible**. The MCMS Foundation Tax ID # 38-3180176.